Selling price: R2,00 <> Other countries: R2,25
Verkoopprys: R2,00 <> Buitelands: R2,25

PRETORIA, 3 APRIL 1998

PREMIER’S NOTICE

No. 31 3 April 1998

It is hereby notified that the Premier has assented to the following Act which is hereby published for
general information:—

No. 3 of 1998: Provincial Adjustments Appropriation Act.

2303406—A 476—1



2 No. 476 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 APRIL 1998

Act No. 3, 1998 PROVINCIAL ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATION ACT

ACT

To appropriate an adjusted amounts of money for the requirements of the Province
in respect of the financial year ending 31 March 1998

(English text signed by the Premier)
(Assented to 31 March 1998)

BE IT ENACTED by the Provincial Legislature of Gauteng, as follows:—

1. Subject to the provisions of the Provincial Exchequer Act, 1994 (Act No. 1 of
1994), there are hereby appropriated out of the Provincial Revenue Fund for the
requirements of the Province in respect of the financial year ending 31 March 1998, as
a charge to the Provincial Revenue Account, the adjusted amounts of money shown in
column 1 of the Schedule.

Short Title
2. This Act shall be called the Provincial Adjustments Appropriation Act, 1998.



BUITENGEWCNE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 3 APRIL 1998

No. 476 3

PROVI

NCIAL ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATION ACT Act No. 3, 1998

SCHEDULE
(AS A CHARGE TO THE PROVINCIAL REVENUE ACCOUNT OF THE
PROVYINCE OF GAUTENG)
VOTE COLUNM 1
NO. TITLE Amount

1. Corporate services 1.000a

2. Provincial Legislature 2 569 000
3. Finance and Economic Affairs 1 000b

4, Health 381 321 000

5. Education 794 041 000
6. Welfare 1 000¢
7. Housing and Land Affairs —_
8. Development Planning and Local Government 1 000d

9. Public Transport, Roads and Works 226 961 000
10. Public Safety and Security 1 000e
11, Agriculture, Conservation and Environment 1 000f

12, Sports, Recreation, Arts and Culture 905 000

13, Provincial Services Commission 4 675 000
TOTAL 1 410 478 000
a.  Savings of R17 520 000 is anticipated which results in a total expenditure limit of R102 834 000 on the

\S::t\'ei;sgs of R191 334 000 is anticipated which results in a total expenditure limit of R63 647 000 on the
ggtvei;:gs of R171 384 000 is anticipated which results in a total expenditure limit of R2 172 590 000 on
g:vz;:ogtse of R26 470 000 is anticipale(! which results in a total expenditure limit of R211 229 000 on the
‘S'::ci;ags of R3 729 000 is anticipated which results in a total expenditure limit of R14 571 000 on the
;Tv?hgs of R18 627 000 is anticipated which results in a total expenditure limit of R68 976 000 on the
;I:t:;:djusm-ent after taking account of notes a-f is R981 007 000.



4 No. 476 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 APRIL 1998

Act No. 3, 1998 PROVINCIAL ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATION ACT
CONTENTS
Page Gazefte
No. No.  No.
PREMIER’S NOTICE
31 Provincial Adjustments Appropriation Act (3/1998): For general information ................... 1 476

Printed by the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001, for the Gauteng Provincial Administration, Johannesburg
Gedruk deur die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001, vir die Gauteng Provinsiale Administrasie, Johannesburg

476—1



